July 23, 2014
14-0723-PR18

AMEND BOARD REPORT 14-0625-PR39
AUTHORIZE A NEW AGREEMENT WITH THE PUERTO RICAN CULTURAL CENTER TO PROVIDE
SAFE PASSAGE SERVICES FOR THE HUMBOLDT PARK AND WEST TOWN COMMUNITIES

THE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER REPORTS THE FOLLOWING DECISION:

Authorize a new agreement with the Puerto Rican Cultural Center to provide Safe Passage services in

the Humboldt Park and West Town communities in an effort to allocate resources towards schools which
rrea reacd atarinly 240 ot naat nat tn runaad ER/GFAARA-RE QE')Q.D{V\_\LAMM umoe rnlAactad ~An A,

U
. y
A
boa
competitive basis pursuant to Board Rule 7-2 through a duly advertised Request for Proposal
(Specification No.: 14-250017). No services shall be provided by and no payment shall be made to
Vendor prior to the execution of their written agreement. The authority granted herein shall automatically
rescind in the event their written agreement is not executed within 90 days of the date of this Board
??ﬂ ormnatic~ ~n~ctinant i dhann Anranmaan 4, in ntatnA halaas
'..__i
l‘ .
Iy
J
i
A y
- y

This July 2014 amendment is necessary to increase the compensation amount by $198.000 to $528.000
to include two additional schools to the Safe Passage Program. A written amendment to the agreement is

required. The authority granted herein shall automatically rescind in the event a written amendment is not
- = s T = = - - —— —




14-0723-PR18

incidents; and, 2. Create a safe, secure, and supportive school environment to increase student
gitasd~nna Andime e raaardamin neviazzaner_Tn rakio e thaneaarin_the Penrd han midliond tha Snfe.—

o~
1

2~ " «"«”
- ____________________________________________________________________________________________________
"} throughout Board-designated safety routes to supervise students traveling to

Watchers" or "Watchers'




14-0723-PR18

Future year funding is contingent upon budget appropriation and approval.

CFDA#: Not Applicable

GENERAL CONDITIONS:

snantar (onnral  Ench narbicin tha prarcnmant akell onleremaudndnedbat in.anocrdanan with 10 ],}.{"F‘
?_l 3 }

investigations and that the Inspector General shall have access to all information and personnel
necessary to conduct those investigations.

Conflicts - The agreement shall not be legally binding on the Board if entered into in violation of the
provisions of 105 ILCS 5/34-21.3 which restricts the employment of, or the letting of contracts to, former
- oo a ey E—— S S S e r




